11 SAFEMASTER STS/K Locking module ZRX, ZRH, ZAX, ZRHC / 17.03.20 en / 187A
Datasheet� ENGLISH
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG
P.O. Box 1251 • D-78114 Furtwangen • Germany
Tel: +49 7723 6540 • Fax +49 7723 654356
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
	Translation
	of the original instructions

YRH/K as well as in data sheet actuator module K/K.
Important Notes
Ordering Designation
Function selection / Versions
Selectable
functions
de
-e
ne
rg
iz
ed
 o
n
tr
ip
en
er
gi
ze
d
on
 tr
ip
M
an
ua
l u
nl
oc
ki
ng
Locking module
ZRX/K X
ZRH/K X X
ZAX/K X
ZRHC.001 X X
ZRHC.002 X X
Coloured cap and symbol plates ST2451.3 consisting of:
- 4 coloured caps: red, green, blue, yellow
- 4 symbol plates: EIN, AUS, ON, OFF
Article number: 0066802
Connector 12-poles Article number: 0068126
Accessories
Locking module ZRX/K
Article number: 	 0066788
Locking module ZRH/K
Article number: 	 0066833
Locking module ZRH/K-Deckel
Article number: 	 0067004
Locking module ZAX/K
Article number: 	 0066985
Locking module ZRHC.001	 1 e-stop button,
	 2 separately controlled buttons
Article number: 	 0068249
Locking module ZRHC.002	 3 buttons
Article number: 	 0068250
Function differences of locking modules with load current principle
and locking modules with standby current principle.
Locking modules based on the standby current principle are in de-energized
condition when in the locked position. This must be remembered especially
when examining faults such as power failure or wire break.
Only when the safety evaluation shows, that a solenoid lock with closed
circuit operation is not suitable or is not required, a solenoid lock with open
circuit operation can be used.
See DIN EN ISO 14119:2014-03 Abs. 5.7.1.
Contrary to the locking modules based on the standby current principle lo-
cking modules based on the load current principle lock only when the circuit
is closed. The locking modules unlock if the circuit opens with the
load current principle.
If a locking module is used based on the load current principle terminals
7 and 8 or 17 and 18 must be included in the safety circuit.
With the load current principle the control signal for the magnet is inverted